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5
19:25

1613 m
8.853 

Flach

BetMGM Supports Safer Gambling Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1613

Box: 11
ML: 3,5

62.10

Relevant Range
7j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Leala)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: Crazy Racing Ltd

Elle-May Croot

24.01 Newcastle 1 64.0 1614 4.711 2,5 Jordan Nason That Lucas Fella, Spirit Of Bowland
19.01 Wolverhampton 3 63.0 1906 3.140 2,1 Jordan Nason Al Baahy, Al Shabab
17.01 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 4.711 2,2 Jordan Nason Secret Road, Spirit Of Bowland
10.01 Newcastle 2 61.2 1614 4.711 2,6 Jordan Nason Eagles Whistle, Annalee Lass
04.01 Southwell 2 61.2 1621 5.234 15,0 Jordan Nason Timely Affair, Wheres The Crumpet

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

61.20

Mercurius Power
8j. b W (Awtaad - Dame Hester)

Trainer: Jessica Macey
Besitzer: Tony Hession

Ethan Tindall

17.01 Southwell 5 57.2 1621 4.397 17,0 Lewis Edmunds Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
19.12 Newcastle 7 61.7 1614 3.140 6,5 George Wood Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
17.10 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 3.245 11,0 George Wood Second Fiddle, Electric Avenue
30.09 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.245 7,0 George Wood Second Fiddle, Travis
06.09 Wolverhampton 9 59.4 1739 5.234 11,0 Lewis Edmunds Bernalda, Volto Di Medusa, Dream Pirate

3
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

61.20

Far Ahead
4j. b W (Far Above - Sageness)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Sporting Life Racing Club - R 

Harry Russell

17.01 Southwell 12 59.0 1621 4.397 51,0 Ethan Tindall Soames Forsyte, Ernie's Valentine, Forest C
10.01 Newcastle 11 61.2 1614 4.397 41,0 J Garritty Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
19.12 Southwell 6 60.3 1421 3.716 9,5 Ethan Tindall King Of Ithaca, Chola Empire, Mumayaz
15.08 Thirsk 6 59.9 1408 5.234 26,0 O J Orr Fire Flame, Panelli, High On Hope
11.07 York 10 61.2 1584 12.885 26,0 O J Orr Mahra's Love, Withoutfurtherado, Zarathos

4
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.30

Trais Fluors
12j. b W (Dansili - Trois Lunes)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: L A Perratt

Alex Jary

10.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 4.711 12,0 Alex Jary Lord Capulet, Goldmoyne, Concert Boy
01.01 Newcastle 1 59.4 1614 4.292 8,5 Alex Jary Pallas Lord, Springbok
16.12 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 4.711 6,0 Alex Jary Showmedemoney, Ana Emaraaty
09.12 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 3.140 41,0 Alex Jary Concert Boy, Typeface
26.08 Musselburgh 7 60.3 1611 6.281 17,0 Kaiya Fraser Temper Trap, On The Bubble, Zebra Star

5
Box: 12
ML: 9,0

60.30

Springbok
4j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Belle Rose)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing C

Jack Garritty

01.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 4.292 7,5 J Garritty Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord
15.12 Lingfield 5 60.3 1610 3.140 11,0 Warren Fentiman Nebula Stars, Gladiadora, The Dark Baron
01.12 Kempton 8 58.1 1609 4.187 17,0 Harry Russell Foreseen, Tonal, Didaar
30.10 Southwell 4 59.4 1622 3.716 10,0 Warren Fentiman Towerlands, Coloane, Shimmering Sands
15.10 Nottingham 4 59.0 1678 4.449 17,0 O J Orr Moonjid, Glorious Kitty, Radical Design

6
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

59.90

Annandale
8j. ch W (Australia - Fountain Of Honour)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Paul Mulrennan

22.01 Newcastle 3 61.7 2504 3.140 8,0 P Mulrennan Time Turner, Bouboule
09.01 Newcastle 5 58.5 2504 4.920 8,5 P Mulrennan King Chaos, Cardinal Point, Clansman
29.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 2504 3.716 19,0 P Mulrennan Damascus Steel, Alfred Spero, Royal Blaze
18.12 Southwell 7 62.1 2234 3.140 29,0 P Mulrennan Hackney Diamonds, Dust Cover, Arth's Gold
02.12 Newcastle 7 55.8 2504 4.972 23,0 Lauren Young Return To Dubai, Machete, Relocal

7
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

59.90

Wyvern
7j. br W (Bated Breath - Miramont)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Pat Morris Racing Club

D Nolan

22.01 Newcastle 3 55.3 1421 6.281 26,0 Gina Mangan Aisling Oscar, Goldmoyne
13.01 Newcastle 2 59.9 1421 4.187 8,0 Alfie Redman Aisling Oscar, Pallas Lord
29.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1421 4.711 3,7 D Nolan Little Ted, Ana Emaraaty
20.12 Newcastle 5 59.9 1614 3.140 4,5 D Nolan Aisling Oscar, Military Leader, Pallas Lord
13.12 Newcastle 4 59.9 1614 5.234 8,0 Joe Bradnam Francesi, Tasever, Alpine Sierra

8
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

59.90

Dream Illusion
4j. b S (Oasis Dream - Triple Star)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: J Lewis

Dylan Hogan

22.01 Southwell 7 61.2 1421 4.711 5,5 Dylan Hogan Cill Mocheallog, Gundogan, Embarked
03.01 Southwell 3 55.3 1421 4.397 26,0 Dylan Hogan Brazilian Rose, Amica
08.12 Wolverhampton 4 57.6 1441 3.716 29,0 T Eaves Bella Bisbee, Pearly Squirrel, Minshaar
04.10 Wolverhampton 10 56.2 1441 3.978 9,0 Jack Nicholls Riot, The Caribbean, City Cyclone
22.09 Leicester 2 58.1 1408 3.664 3,0 Jack Nicholls Autumn Rose, Rikissa

9
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

59.90

Little Ted
9j. ch W (Cityscape - Speedy Utmost Meg)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: M J Macleod

Sean Kirrane

20.01 Newcastle 5 58.1 1614 4.711 11,0 Sean Kirrane Aisling Oscar, Tasever, Sea Legend
29.12 Newcastle 2 60.3 1421 4.711 5,5 Sean Kirrane Wyvern, Ana Emaraaty
26.11 Newcastle 2 59.9 1614 3.140 7,5 Sean Kirrane Priapos, Volenti
04.11 Redcar 12 60.3 1608 3.140 17,0 Warren Fentiman Fire Eyes, Penny Ghent, Crownthorpe
19.09 Ayr 7 57.6 1609 4.711 5,0 D Allan Penelope's Sister, Uncle Liam, Precious Sp

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

59.90

Pallas Lord
8j. b W (Dandy Man - Nutshell)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: D W Whillans

Rowan Scott

13.01 Newcastle 3 59.9 1421 4.187 6,0 Jake Dickson Aisling Oscar, Wyvern
01.01 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.292 11,0 Sean Kirrane Trais Fluors, Springbok
20.12 Newcastle 3 59.4 1614 3.140 26,0 Sean Kirrane Aisling Oscar, Military Leader
16.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara
02.12 Newcastle 8 60.3 1614 3.140 34,0 P Mulrennan Aisling Oscar, Concert Boy, Tasever

11
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

59.40

Volenti
7j. b W (Estidhkaar - Izba)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: Blue And Gold Syndicate

Andrew Mullen

01.01 Newcastle 10 61.2 1614 4.292 11,0 Cam Hardie Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord, Springbok
19.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 3.140 7,0 Cam Hardie Tasever, Powerful Response, Minshaar
26.11 Newcastle 3 62.6 1614 3.140 4,0 Cam Hardie Priapos, Little Ted
27.10 Newcastle 4 61.2 1614 3.140 3,5 Rowan Scott Bowood, Concert Boy, Alpine Sierra
06.10 Pontefract 8 59.4 1615 4.187 7,0 Joanna Mason Arkenstaar, Tele Red, Sunny Orange

12
Box: 6
ML: 6,5

57.60

Alpine Sierra
8j. br W (Distorted Humor - Unaccompanied)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: James Callow & Mr J S Goldi

Lauren Young

24.01 Newcastle 4 58.1 2050 3.768 5,0 P Mulrennan Noss Mayo, Maple, Star Cast
10.01 Newcastle 3 68.0 2050 3.576 3,0 E Cagney Star Cast, Time Turner
29.12 Newcastle 5 55.8 1614 3.716 6,0 Billy Loughnane Second Fiddle, Maui Breeze, Francesi
16.12 Newcastle 5 57.2 1421 3.140 5,5 Lauren Young Flowstate, Daonethatgotaway, Front Gunner
13.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 1614 5.234 5,0 Alexandra Egan Francesi, Tasever

Ergebnis: Quoten:


